CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CORPORATE DISBURSEMENT REPORT
April 3, 2023

OPERATING ACCOUNT
FUNDED BY:

GENERAL FUND

CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND
SEWER FUND

WATER FUND

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND
ROOSEVELT/FABYAN TIF FUND
MISCELLANEOUS DEPOSITS FUND

COMMUTER PARKING FUND

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON:

paTe:Y / 2/ 23
SIGNATURE@%&»'\———:’

708,030.65

209,384.57

2,981.54

251,363.73

97,817.05

109,380.05

3,954.40

19,500.00

1,500.00

12,149.31



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 1
DATE: 03/30/23 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 13:59:51 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G459’ and transact.ck_date='20230403 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/22

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT -----—-—=-—-—-—- VENDOR--=-= ——=—=———-- DEPT-DIV = ----—- DESCRIPTION------ SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 95294 04/03/23 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS, INC 010503 MANAGED IT SERVICES 0.00 5,530.50
105100 95294 04/03/23 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS, INC 053443 MANAGED IT SERVICES 0.00 5,530.50
105100 95294 04/03/23 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS, INC 063448 MANAGED IT SERVICES 0.00 5,530.50
105100 95294 04/03/23 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS, INC 010503 SAAS - DATTO BACKUP 0.00 1,115.00
105100 95294 04/03/23 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS, INC 053443 SAAS - DATTO BACKUP 0.00 1,115.00
105100 95294 04/03/23 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS, INC 063448 SAAS - DATTO BACKUP 0.00 1,115.00
105100 95294 04/03/23 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS, INC 010503 APPLICATION DEVELOPMEN 0.00 616.66
105100 95294 04/03/23 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS, INC 053443 APPLICATION DEVELOPMEN 0.00 616.67
105100 95294 04/03/23 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS, INC 063448 APPLICATION DEVELOPMEN 0.00 616.67
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 21,786.50
105100 95295 04/03/23 5384 AIRGAS USA LLC 010925 INVOICE #9995171212 DA 0.00 193.02
105100 95295 04/03/23 5384 AIRGAS USA LLC 010925 INVOICE #9995631376 DA 0.00 109.70
105100 95295 04/03/23 5384 AIRGAS USA LLC 010925 INVOICE #9135712390 DA 0.00 219.08
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 521.80
105100 95296 04/03/23 15540 ALAN F FRIEDMAN PH D INC 010501 INVOICE 20230314 DATED 0.00 725.00
105100 95297 04/03/23 1914 ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORPO 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 10,206.11
105100 95298 04/03/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010921 CREDIT INV 11MX-KHTH-4 0.00 -63.03
105100 95298 04/03/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010921 INVOICE #1WVD-HH7R-CMC 0.00 63.93
105100 95298 04/03/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010925 INVOICE #1WVD-HH7R-L3T 0.00 95.38
105100 95298 04/03/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 063448 INVOICE #1X4Y-1NHS9-F1D 0.00 109.98
105100 95298 04/03/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010924 INVOICE #1M4Q-6P4H-DXJ 0.00 211.12
105100 95298 04/03/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 011030 INV# 1NVN-MT4N-41RL, 3 0.00 49.49
105100 95298 04/03/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010210 INVOICE # 19YK-T99K-FV 0.00 129.99
105100 95298 04/03/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 063448 INVOICE #1RRW-RDY6-LDP 0.00 24.89
105100 95298 04/03/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010910 INVOICE #1LTD-M3DV-KWG 0.00 7.64
105100 95298 04/03/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010921 INVOICE #1LTD-M3DV-KWG 0.00 5.73
105100 95298 04/03/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010924 INVOICE #1LTD-M3DV-KWG 0.00 5.73
105100 95298 04/03/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 053443 INVOICE #1LTD-M3DV-KWG 0.00 30.58
105100 95298 04/03/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 063447 INVOICE #1LTD-M3DV-KWG 0.00 30.58
105100 95298 04/03/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 063448 INVOICE #1LTD-M3DV-KWG 0.00 7.64
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 709.65
105100 95299 04/03/23 11707 ANDERSON LOCK 063448 ITEM #COML2051PSA26LC 0.00 583.00
105100 95299 04/03/23 11707 ANDERSON LOCK 063448 FREIGHT TO: CITY OF WE 0.00 24.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 607.00
105100 95300 04/03/23 14134 AREA DUPAGE TOWING 010613 INVOICE CALL # 36372 0.00 565.00
105100 95301 04/03/23 5205 ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SER 063447 INVOICE #36814 DATED 0 0.00 852.00
105100 95302 04/03/23 13068 AT & T 010503 3/12-4/11/23 0.00 78.53
105100 95303 04/03/23 13068 AT & T 010613 3/14-4/13/23 0.00 68.06
105100 95304 04/03/23 13107 AT & T MOBILITY 063447 2/8-3/7/23 0.00 189.92

105100 95305 04/03/23 3400 AT&T 053443 3/10-4/9/23 0.00 529.82



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 03/30/23
TIME: 13:59:51

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO
CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G459’ and transact.ck_date='20230403 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/22

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT -—---——--——-——— VENDOR-=== —=——————— DEPT-DIV = ————- DESCRIPTION--—-——
105100 95306 04/03/23 3400 AT&T 053443 3/10-4/9/23

105100 95307 04/03/23 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 61005, 2/17/2023;
105100 95307 04/03/23 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 61112, 3/6/2023;
105100 95307 04/03/23 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 61129, 3/8/2023;
105100 95307 04/03/23 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 61131, 3/8/2023;
105100 95307 04/03/23 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 61143, 3/10/2023;
105100 95307 04/03/23 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 61183, 3/15/2023;
TOTAL CHECK

105100 95308 04/03/23 6441 CANON BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 010924 INVOICE #6003475405 DA
105100 95308 04/03/23 6441 CANON BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 063448 INVOICE #6003586549 DA
TOTAL CHECK

105100 95309 04/03/23 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 RESOLUTION NO. 20-R-00
105100 95309 04/03/23 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 RESOLUTION NO. 20-R-00
105100 95309 04/03/23 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 RESOLUTION NO. 20-R-00
TOTAL CHECK

105100 95310 04/03/23 9409 CHAPMAN & CUTLER 173454 PHASE 1 REDEVELOPMENT
105100 95311 04/03/23 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 063448 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE
105100 95311 04/03/23 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE
105100 95311 04/03/23 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE
105100 95311 04/03/23 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE
105100 95311 04/03/23 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE
TOTAL CHECK

105100 95312 04/03/23 11643 CLIFFORD-WALD 010504 24 POUND PLOTTER PAPER
105100 95312 04/03/23 11643 CLIFFORD-WALD 010504 SHIPPING FOR PLOTTER P
TOTAL CHECK

105100 95313 04/03/23 13089 COMCAST 010503 3/15-4/14/23

105100 95314 04/03/23 13257 COMCAST CABLE 010614 3/19-4/18/23

105100 95314 04/03/23 13257 COMCAST CABLE 010921 3/20-4/19/23

105100 95314 04/03/23 13257 COMCAST CABLE 010925 3/27-4/26/23

105100 95314 04/03/23 13257 COMCAST CABLE 063448 3/25-4/24/23

TOTAL CHECK

105100 95315 04/03/23 151 COMED 163458 1/17-3/16/23

105100 95316 04/03/23 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 163458 2/14-3/15/23

105100 95316 04/03/23 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 163458 2/15-3/16/23

105100 95316 04/03/23 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 433476 2/15-3/16/23

105100 95316 04/03/23 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 433476 2/15-3/16/23

105100 95316 04/03/23 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 163458 2/14-3/15/23

105100 95316 04/03/23 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 053443 2/15-3/16/23

105100 95316 04/03/23 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 053443 2/14-3/15/23

105100 95316 04/03/23 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 2/14-3/15/23

105100 95316 04/03/23 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 2/15-3/16/23

105100 95316 04/03/23 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 053443 2/14-3/15/23

SALES TAX
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 3
DATE: 03/30/23 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 13:59:51 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G459’ and transact.ck date=’20230403 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/22

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT —----—-———=-——- VENDOR~-~== ————————— DEPT-DIV @~ = = -—=——- DESCRIPTION-—-—-—— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 95316 04/03/23 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010614 2/14-3/15/23 0.00 513.85
105100 95316 04/03/23 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 2/15-3/16/23 0.00 15.94
105100 95316 04/03/23 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 2/14-3/15/23 0.00 0.49
105100 95316 04/03/23 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 2/15-3/16/23 0.00 27.54
105100 95316 04/03/23 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 163458 2/14-3/15/23 0.00 125.08
105100 95316 04/03/23 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010208 2/15-3/16/23 0.00 98.43
105100 95316 04/03/23 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 163458 2/15-3/16/23 0.00 86.11
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,877.45
105100 95317 04/03/23 14703 COVERT TRACK GROUP 010613 QUOTE: 27603 0.00 1,715.00
105100 95318 04/03/23 15721 CREAM CITY STATELINE SCA 063447 INVOICE #0000104938 DA 0.00 1,828.00
105100 95319 04/03/23 15703 DASHLANE 010503 PASSWORD MANAGEMENT SO 0.00 8,710.00
105100 95320 04/03/23 5441 DUPAGE COUNTY CHIEFS OF 010613 DUPAGE CHIEFS MEMBERSH 0.00 275.00
105100 95320 04/03/23 5441 DUPAGE COUNTY CHIEFS OF 010613 DUPGAE CHIEFS MEMBERSH 0.00 275.00
105100 95320 04/03/23 5441 DUPAGE COUNTY CHIEFS OF 010613 DUPAGE CHIEFS MEMBERSH 0.00 275.00
105100 95320 04/03/23 5441 DUPAGE COUNTY CHIEFS OF 010613 DUPAGE CHIEFS MEMBERSH 0.00 275.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,100.00
105100 95321 04/03/23 10714 DUPAGE CTY DIV OF TRANSP 083453 INVOICE #5154 DATED 02 0.00 197.36
105100 95322 04/03/23 15711 E COLLAR TECHNOLOGIES IN 010613 INVOICE # 656304 0.00 312.00
105100 95323 04/03/23 12858 EAGLE ENGRAVING, INC 010613 INVOICE # 2023-2503 0.00 1,446.00
105100 95324 04/03/23 8973 ENGINEERING RESOURCE ASS 083453 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 16,029.93
105100 95324 04/03/23 8973 ENGINEERING RESOURCE ASS 083453 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 20,673.67
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 36,703.60
105100 95325 04/03/23 3597 FEDEX CORPORATION 083453 DELIVERY FEES 0.00 23.26
105100 95325 04/03/23 3597 FEDEX CORPORATION 063447 DELIVERY FEES 0.00 17.81
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 41.07
105100 95327 04/03/23 3491 FLOLO CORPORATION 053443 INVOICE #103384 DATED 0.00 1,712.28
105100 95328 04/03/23 14509 G SNOW & SONS 063447 INVOICE #12294 DATED 0 0.00 2,800.00
105100 95329 04/03/23 12600 GASAWAY DISTRIBUTORS INC 083453 SALT BRINE ENHANCED OR 0.00 3,983.07
105100 95329 04/03/23 12600 GASAWAY DISTRIBUTORS INC 083453 SALT BRINE ENHANCED OR 0.00 3,972.15
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 7,955.22
105100 95330 04/03/23 12853 GOLDSTINE SKRODZKI RUSSI 010510 INVOICE 164948 DATED 0O 0.00 300.00
105100 95331 04/03/23 3174 STEVE GOTTLIEB 010614 PAID INVOICE # 458726 0.00 375.00
105100 95332 04/03/23 14755 GOVTEMPSUSA 010502 FINANCE DEPT TEMPORARY 0.00 823.53
105100 95332 04/03/23 14755 GOVTEMPSUSA 053443 FINANCE DEPT TEMPORARY 0.00 823.53
105100 95332 04/03/23 14755 GOVTEMPSUSA 063447 FINANCE DEPT TEMPORARY 0.00 823.52

0.00 2,470.58

TOTAL CHECK



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 4
DATE: 03/30/23 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 13:59:51 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G459’ and transact.ck date=’20230403 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/22

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT —--———-——-———- VENDOR---= —=——————— DEPT-DIV @~ = —==—- DESCRIPTION--—-—— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 95333 04/03/23 2013 GRAINGER 010921 STOCK 0.00 184.96
105100 95333 04/03/23 2013 GRAINGER 063448 CREDIT 0.00 -200.71
105100 95333 04/03/23 2013 GRAINGER 010921 PAINT 0.00 64.97
105100 95333 04/03/23 2013 GRAINGER 063448 COIL 0.00 298.86
105100 95333 04/03/23 2013 GRAINGER 063447 BATTERY 0.00 279.00
105100 95333 04/03/23 2013 GRAINGER 063448 CABINETS 0.00 174.91
105100 95333 04/03/23 2013 GRAINGER 063448 INVOICE #9627694871 DA 0.00 426.74
105100 95333 04/03/23 2013 GRAINGER 063448 INVOICE #9637848293 DA 0.00 989.24
105100 95333 04/03/23 2013 GRAINGER 063448 INVOICE #9640138583 DA 0.00 763.21
105100 95333 04/03/23 2013 GRAINGER 063447 RESPIRATOR 0.00 176.25
105100 95333 04/03/23 2013 GRAINGER 063447 PINTLE HOOK 0.00 234.92
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,392.35
105100 95334 04/03/23 12995 GREAT AMERICA LEASING CO 010613 INVOICE # 33642468 0.00 219.20
105100 95335 04/03/23 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 353 0.00 88.59
105100 95336 04/03/23 14970 HEARTLAND RECYCLING-AURO 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 28,111.73
105100 95337 04/03/23 15632 INDUSTRIAL DOOR CO. OF C 010921 INVOICE #118626 DATED 0.00 4,337.00
105100 95338 04/03/23 15722 L TRACE NELSON 28 LOI REFUND FOR 1603 OR 0.00 1,500.00
105100 95339 04/03/23 15525 LANER MUCHIN LTD 010501 INVOICE 641136 DATED 0 0.00 4,037.00
105100 95340 04/03/23 11178 LAUTERBACH & AMEN LLP 010502 FINAL BILLING IN CONJU 0.00 700.00
105100 95340 04/03/23 11178 LAUTERBACH & AMEN LLP 053443 FINAL BILLING IN CONJU 0.00 380.00
105100 95340 04/03/23 11178 LAUTERBACH & AMEN LLP 063447 FINAL BILLING IN CONJU 0.00 660.00
105100 95340 04/03/23 11178 LAUTERBACH & AMEN LLP 083453 FINAL BILLING IN CONJU 0.00 200.00
105100 95340 04/03/23 11178 LAUTERBACH & AMEN LLP 433476 FINAL BILLING IN CONJU 0.00 60.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,000.00
105100 95341 04/03/23 12332 LINDA MARTIN 010502 PER AGREEMENT 0.00 8,850.00
105100 95341 04/03/23 12332 LINDA MARTIN 010510 PER AGREEMENT 0.00 35,400.00
105100 95341 04/03/23 12332 LINDA MARTIN 053443 PER AGREEMENT 0.00 13,275.00
105100 95341 04/03/23 12332 LINDA MARTIN 063447 PER AGREEMENT 0.00 13,268.38
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 70,793.38
105100 95342 04/03/23 14440 M & K TRUCK CENTERS 010925 INVOICE #1179433S DATE 0.00 1,448.47
105100 95342 04/03/23 14440 M & K TRUCK CENTERS 010925 INVOICE #1183658S DATE 0.00 286.90
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,735.37
105100 95343 04/03/23 15365 MACOMBER HADDAD LLC, DBA 010613 QUOTE # 27230 0.00 708.85
105100 95344 04/03/23 5000 MEADE INC 083453 INVOICE #704017 DATED 0.00 2,061.84
105100 95344 04/03/23 5000 MEADE INC 083453 INVOICE #703978 DATED 0.00 2,233.90
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 4,295.74
105100 95345 04/03/23 11129 MOE FUNDS 010501 MOE FUNDS MAY 2023 0.00 41,858.10
105100 95345 04/03/23 11129 MOE FUNDS 063447 MOE FUNDS MAY 2023 0.00 9,611.86
105100 95345 04/03/23 11129 MOE FUNDS 053443 MOE FUNDS MAY 2023 0.00 9,611.86
105100 95345 04/03/23 11129 MOE FUNDS 083453 MOE FUNDS MAY 2023 0.00 930.18



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 5
DATE: 03/30/23 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 13:59:51 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G459’ and transact.ck_date=’20230403 00:00:00.000’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/22

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ----—=——————--— VENDOR-—-== —=——————— DEPT-DIV = = ————- DESCRIPTION--———— SALES TAX AMOUNT
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 62,012.00
105100 95346 04/03/23 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 6,600.53
105100 95347 04/03/23 13630 MORTON SALT INC 083453 PURCHASE OF UP TO 4,55 0.00 52,632.64
105100 95348 04/03/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010924 WAX 0.00 187.10
105100 95348 04/03/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 CREDIT 0.00 -92.42
105100 95348 04/03/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 333 0.00 138.54
105100 95348 04/03/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 342 0.00 148.19
105100 95348 04/03/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 TOOLS 0.00 77.68
105100 95348 04/03/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 STOCK 0.00 59.64
105100 95348 04/03/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 367 0.00 138.54
105100 95348 04/03/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 796 0.00 5.78
105100 95348 04/03/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 759 0.00 71.95
105100 95348 04/03/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 CREDIT 0.00 -113.68
105100 95348 04/03/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 OIL AND FILTERS 0.00 195.60
105100 95348 04/03/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 STOCK 0.00 108.08
105100 95348 04/03/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 759 0.00 83.70
105100 95348 04/03/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 759 0.00 137.26
105100 95348 04/03/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 796 0.00 229.99
105100 95348 04/03/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 053443 BATTERY 0.00 125.12
105100 95348 04/03/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 382 0.00 143.12
105100 95348 04/03/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 751 0.00 77.82
105100 95348 04/03/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 053443 THERMOSTAT 0.00 10.67
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,732.68
105100 95349 04/03/23 15625 NAPLETON AUTOWERKS OF ST 010925 INVOICE #445575 DATED 0.00 173.05
105100 95349 04/03/23 15625 NAPLETON AUTOWERKS OF ST 010925 INVOICE #445538 DATED 0.00 21.59
105100 95349 04/03/23 15625 NAPLETON AUTOWERKS OF ST 010925 INVOICE #CVCS542938 DA 0.00 266.56
105100 95349 04/03/23 15625 NAPLETON AUTOWERKS OF ST 010925 INVOICE #CTCS543014 DA 0.00 682.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,143.70
105100 95350 04/03/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 2/6-3/8/23 0.00 180.23
105100 95351 04/03/23 15647 O’DONNELL CALLAGHAN LLC 010207 ACCOUNT # 2493-221042A 0.00 6,715.00
105100 95352 04/03/23 15696 OFFEN PETROLEUM, LLC 01 2502 GALS 89 RFG AND 5 0.00 8,041.81
105100 95352 04/03/23 15696 OFFEN PETROLEUM, LLC 01 2502 GALS 89 RFG AND 5 0.00 15,194.31
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 23,236.12
105100 95353 04/03/23 15718 ONI RISK PARTNERS INC DB 010210 INVOICE 339417 DATED 0 0.00 4.00
105100 95353 04/03/23 15718 ONI RISK PARTNERS INC DB 010510 INVOICE 339417 DATED 0 0.00 4.00
105100 95353 04/03/23 15718 ONI RISK PARTNERS INC DB 010613 INVOICE 339417 DATED 0 0.00 200.00
105100 95353 04/03/23 15718 ONI RISK PARTNERS INC DB 010921 INVOICE 339417 DATED 0 0.00 15.00
105100 95353 04/03/23 15718 ONI RISK PARTNERS INC DB 010924 INVOICE 339417 DATED 0 0.00 33.00
105100 95353 04/03/23 15718 ONI RISK PARTNERS INC DB 010925 INVOICE 339417 DATED 0 0.00 5.00
105100 95353 04/03/23 15718 ONI RISK PARTNERS INC DB 011028 INVOICE 339417 DATED 0 0.00 2.00
105100 95353 04/03/23 15718 ONI RISK PARTNERS INC DB 011029 INVOICE 339417 DATED 0 0.00 2.00
105100 95353 04/03/23 15718 ONI RISK PARTNERS INC DB 011030 INVOICE 339417 DATED 0 0.00 2.00
105100 95353 04/03/23 15718 ONI RISK PARTNERS INC DB 053443 INVOICE 339417 DATED 0 0.00 100.00
105100 95353 04/03/23 15718 ONI RISK PARTNERS INC DB 063447 INVOICE 339417 DATED 0 0.00 95.00



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 6
DATE: 03/30/23 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 13:59:51 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G459’ and transact.ck date=’'20230403 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/22

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT —--=-————————- VENDOR-=—= —=—=———=- DEPT-DIV = -——-—- DESCRIPTION-————~ SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 95353 04/03/23 15718 ONI RISK PARTNERS INC DB 063448 INVOICE 339417 DATED 0 0.00 35.00
105100 95353 04/03/23 15718 ONI RISK PARTNERS INC DB 083453 INVOICE 339417 DATED 0 0.00 3.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 500.00
105100 95354 04/03/23 14014 PACE SYSTEMS INC 010613 INVOICE # IN00048902 0.00 1,325.00
105100 95355 04/03/23 3739 PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS 053443 INVOICE #245211 DATED 0.00 121.90
105100 95355 04/03/23 3739 PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS 083453 INVOICE #245211 DATED 0.00 161.00
105100 95355 04/03/23 3739 PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS 083453 INVOICE #244754 DATED 0.00 96.60
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 379.50
105100 95356 04/03/23 15723 PIRTEK 010925 INVOICE #BO-T00013333 0.00 825.00
105100 95357 04/03/23 11480 PJD ELECTRICAL SALES, IN 083453 INVOICE #22199 DATED 0 0.00 875.00
105100 95357 04/03/23 11480 PJD ELECTRICAL SALES, IN 083453 INVOICE #22232 DATED 1 0.00 250.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,125.00
105100 95358 04/03/23 12436 POLYDYNE 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 4,532.00
105100 95359 04/03/23 3714 POMP’S TIRE SERVICE, INC 010925 INVOICE #640106158 DAT 0.00 530.40
105100 95359 04/03/23 3714 POMP’S TIRE SERVICE, INC 010925 INVOICE #2130002220 DA 0.00 214.64
105100 95359 04/03/23 3714 POMP’S TIRE SERVICE, INC 010925 INVOICE #2130002221 DA 0.00 1,645.14
105100 95359 04/03/23 3714 POMP’S TIRE SERVICE, INC 010925 SCRAP 0.00 78.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,468.18
105100 95360 04/03/23 14829 RAPID TRANSPORT TOWING, 010613 INVOICE # 4395 0.00 315.00
105100 95361 04/03/23 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2259915 0.00 42.50
105100 95361 04/03/23 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2259911 0.00 91.98
105100 95361 04/03/23 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2259914 0.00 20.00
105100 95361 04/03/23 492 RAY O'HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2259561 0.00 16.18
105100 95361 04/03/23 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2259454 0.00 10.00
105100 95361 04/03/23 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2259243 0.00 65.94
105100 95361 04/03/23 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 CREDIT INV 2230579 11/ 0.00 -29.08
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 217.52